)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 21, 2024, 01:36:48 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0679 (Rat #0118, Act #0073 of 1995) General Bill, By Passailaigue

A Bill to amend Section 52-7-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the State Athletic
Commission, so as to provide that the Commission has supervision over all combative sports in this State, and to provide
exceptions; to add Section 52-7-35 so as to provide definitions of "combative sports" and "weapons"; and to add Section
52-7-145 so as to make certain combative sports contests unlawful and to provide penalties for violations.-amended title

03/29/95
03/29/95
04/18/95
04/19/95
04/19/95
04/20/95
04/25/95
04/25/95
05/18/95
05/24/95
05/30/95
05/30/95
05/31/95
05/31/95
06/06/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
08/10/95
08/10/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on General SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-32
Amended SJ-129

Read second time SJ-131

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-30
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 30, 1995 HJ-10

Amended HJ-10

Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-17
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-133

Ratified R 118

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/13/95

Copies available

Act No. 73

Page 1 of 1



