South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 01:36:48 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

03/29/95

S*0679 (Rat #0118, Act #0073 of 1995) General Bill, By Passailaigue

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

A Bill to amend Section 52-7-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the State Athletic Commission, so as to provide that the Commission has supervision over all combative sports in this State, and to provide exceptions; to add Section 52-7-35 so as to provide definitions of "combative sports" and "weapons"; and to add Section 52-7-145 so as to make certain combative sports contests unlawful and to provide penalties for violations.-amended title

03/29/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-8
04/18/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-32
04/19/95	Senate	Amended SJ-129
04/19/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-131
04/20/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
04/25/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
04/25/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-13
05/18/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-30
05/24/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 30, 1995 HJ-10
05/30/95	House	Amended HJ-10
05/30/95	House	Read second time HJ-12
05/31/95	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-17
05/31/95	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-133
06/06/95		Ratified R 118
06/13/95		Became law without Governor's signature
06/13/95		Effective date 06/13/95
08/10/95		Copies available
08/10/95		Act No. 73